

FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE STATEMENT(FDA)**Date/Rev.:19 Dec 2017****Version:1.0****Product: PE Wax NV-202**

We hereby provide the following information based on the compliance status of the raw materials used at present by Shanghai Yihe New Materials Co.,Ltd Products for the manufacture of the stock shapes mentioned above,with respect of their composition,as set out in the regulations that apply in the United States of America(FDA) for plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs:

PE Wax NV-202 complies with the compositional requirements of the FDA regulations 21 CFR 177.1520"Olefin polymers" paragraph (c)2.1/2.2/2.3, may be used as articles or components of articles intended for use in contact with food, including use in articles used for packing or holding food during cooking, at temperatures not in excess of 212°F

Maximum Use Guide:

Item	Max Content (weight in finished articles)
Under Normal Temperature and Pressure	0.38% **
Food-contact coating & Packing or holding food during cooking	0.15% *

* 1:25 High Filler Masterbatch with 4% PE Wax NV-202

** 1:25 High Filler Masterbatch with 10% PE Wax NV-202

NOTE:The above information,based on raw materials supplier data,corresponds with our knowledge and is belived to be valuable help in the choice of a NOVO PE wax .But we makes no guarantees as to the suitability if its materials for any given application,and thus assumes no obligation or liability whatsoever in connection with the information provided above.

For more information ,please visit : www.chemnovo.com.cn